## RESOLUTION



- WHEREAS, The Hopkins County Commissioners Court finds that it is in the best interest of the citizens of Hopkins County, that a unified structure be created to provide services for its people regarding health, environmental services, and emergency services for those citizens; and
- WHEREAS, The Hopkins County Commissioners Court proposes that The Local Health Authority, The Department of Environmental Services, The Department of Emergency Management, the Fire Marshals and the Designated Representative/Inspector be joined together as subdivisions under the direction of the Hopkins County Fire Department to form the Department of Homeland Security for Hopkins County, Texas; and

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Hopkins County Commissioners Court approves the creation of the Department of Homeland Security for Hopkins County.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Hopkins County Commissioners Court at the regularly scheduled meeting on the 14<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020.

Robert Newsom, Hopkins County-Judge

Mickey Barker, Commissioner, Pct. 1

Greg Anglin, Commissioner, Pct. 2

Wade Bartley, Commissioner, Pct. 3

Joe Price, Commissioner, Pct. 4

ATTEST: